{h5πоно
Features
● Ultra small package
● Stand-off voltage: 3.3V Max
● Transient protection for each line according to
IEC61000-4-2(ESD): ±30kV (contact)
IEC61000-4-5(surge): 30A (8/20μs)
● Ultra-low capacitance: CJ = 1 pF typ
● Low leakage current
● Low clamping voltage
● RoHS Compliant
Applications
● Cellular Handsets and Accessories
● Personal Digital Assistants
● Notebooks, Desktops, Servers
● Portable Instrumentation
● Digital Cameras
● Analog Inputs
● Audio Players
● Keypads, Side Keys, LCD Displays
● Laser Diode Protection
Mechanical Characteristics
● Package: SOD-323
● Case Material: “Green” Molding Compound.
● Marking Information: See Below
■Definitions of electrical characteristics
COMPLIANT
RoHS
ESDSLC3V3D3
 2 / 6
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S7765
Rev.1.0,29-Dec-25
■Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25°C unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL wŀǘƛƴƎ UNIT
Peak pulse power (tp = 8/20μs) Ppk 540 W
Peak pulse current (tp = 8/20μs) IPP 30 A
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 air discharge
VESD
±30 KV
ESD according to IEC61000-4-2 contact discharge ±30 KV
Junction temperature TJ -55~125 oC
Storage temperature TSTG -55~150 oC
■Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER Symbol UNIT Conditions Min Typ Max
Reverse maximum working voltage VRWM V    3.3
Reverse breakdown voltage VBR V IBR = 1mA 3.5
Reverse leakage current IR nA VRWM =3.3V   200
Clamping voltage 3) VCL
V IPP = 1A, tp = 8/20μs   7
V IPP = 30A, tp = 8/20μs   18
Junction capacitance CJ pF VR = 0V, f = 1MHz  1
(1). TLP parameter: Z0 = 50Ω, tp = 100ns, tr = 2ns, averaging window from 60ns to 80ns. RDYN is calculated from 4A to 16A.
(2). Contact discharge mode, according to IEC61000-4-2.
ESDSLC3V3D3
 3 / 6
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S7765
Rev.1.0,29-Dec-25
■ Typical Performance Characteristics (Ta=25℃  unless otherwise Specified)
уκнлμ
ESDSLC3V3D3
 4 / 6
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S7765
Rev.1.0,29-Dec-25
 ¢[t  aŜŀǎǳǊŜƳŜƴǘ
ESDSLC3V3D3
 5 / 6
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S7765
Rev.1.0,29-Dec-25
■ Outline Dimensions
■ Recommend land pattern (Unit:mm)
Notes:
This recommended land pattern is for reference purposes only. Please consult your manufacturing group to ensure your
PCB design guidelines are met
ESDSLC3V3D3
 6 / 6
   Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S7765
Rev.1.0,29-Dec-25
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the